
HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  AMEBIASIS BOTULISM, INFANT  CAMPYLOBACTERIOSIS 
CHICKENPOX 
(VARICELLA) 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS 14,302 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BORDEN 768 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COKE 3,920 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 25.5 0 0.0 

CONCHO 3,851 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CRANE 4,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROCKETT 4,592 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DAWSON 14,792 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ECTOR 132,817 0 0.0 0 0.0 9 6.8 10 7.5 

GAINES 16,459 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GLASSCOCK 1,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOWARD 33,536 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 6.0 4 11.9 

IRION 1,824 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KIMBLE 4,784 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 125.4 

LOVING 65 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MARTIN 5,308 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 37.7 16 301.4 

MASON 3,837 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 26.1 0 0.0 

MCCULLOCH 8,669 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 11.5 1 11.5 

MENARD 2,444 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 81.8 

MIDLAND 129,715 0 0.0 0 0.0 21 16.2 86 66.3 

PECOS 17,819 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 28.1 0 0.0 

REAGAN 3,121 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 32.0 0 0.0 

REEVES 11,067 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 18.1 7 63.3 

SCHLEICHER 3,193 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

STERLING 1,473 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SUTTON 4,630 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 21.6 0 0.0 

TERRELL 1,107 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 90.3 

TOM GREEN 103,750 1 1.0 0 0.0 19 18.3 15 14.5 

UPTON 3,148 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WARD 9,914 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 30.3 0 0.0 

WINKLER 6,573 0 0.0 1 1,030.9 0 0.0 1 15.2 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 553,302 1 0.2 1 11.2 68 12.3 149 26.9 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 200 0.8 8 2.0 2,001 7.9 2,760 10.9 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS DENGUE 
ESCHERICHIA COLI, 

SHIGA TOXIN-
PRODUCING (STEC) 

HEPATITIS A, ACUTE 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS 14,302 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BORDEN 768 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COKE 3,920 1 25.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CONCHO 3,851 1 26.0 0 0.0 1 26.0 0 0.0 

CRANE 4,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROCKETT 4,592 1 21.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DAWSON 14,792 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ECTOR 132,817 1 0.8 0 0.0 1 0.8 0 0.0 

GAINES 16,459 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 12.2 0 0.0 

GLASSCOCK 1,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOWARD 33,536 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 8.9 

IRION 1,824 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KIMBLE 4,784 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LOVING 65 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MARTIN 5,308 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MASON 3,837 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCCULLOCH 8,669 1 11.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MENARD 2,444 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MIDLAND 129,715 1 0.8 1 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PECOS 17,819 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REAGAN 3,121 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REEVES 11,067 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SCHLEICHER 3,193 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

STERLING 1,473 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SUTTON 4,630 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRELL 1,107 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 90.3 0 0.0 

TOM GREEN 103,750 12 11.6 0 0.0 3 2.9 1 1.0 

UPTON 3,148 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WARD 9,914 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WINKLER 6,573 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 553,302 18 3.3 1 0.2 8 1.4 4 0.7 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 359 1.4 19 0.1 351 1.4 139 0.5 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  HEPATITIS B, ACUTE HEPATITIS C, ACUTE LEGIONELLOSIS LYME DISEASE 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS 14,302 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 7.0 0 0.0 

BORDEN 768 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COKE 3,920 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CONCHO 3,851 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CRANE 4,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROCKETT 4,592 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DAWSON 14,792 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ECTOR 132,817 2 1.5 4 3.0 0 0.0 1 0.8 

GAINES 16,459 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GLASSCOCK 1,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOWARD 33,536 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

IRION 1,824 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KIMBLE 4,784 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LOVING 65 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MARTIN 5,308 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MASON 3,837 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCCULLOCH 8,669 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MENARD 2,444 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MIDLAND 129,715 1 0.8 4 3.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PECOS 17,819 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REAGAN 3,121 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REEVES 11,067 1 9.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SCHLEICHER 3,193 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

STERLING 1,473 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SUTTON 4,630 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRELL 1,107 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TOM GREEN 103,750 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

UPTON 3,148 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WARD 9,914 1 10.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WINKLER 6,573 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 553,302 5 0.9 8 1.4 1 0.2 1 0.2 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 394 1.6 35 0.1 136 0.5 142 0.6 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  MALARIA MENINGITIS, ASEPTIC 
BACTERIAL 

MENINGITIS 
OTHER MENINGITIS 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS 14,302 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BORDEN 768 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COKE 3,920 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CONCHO 3,851 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CRANE 4,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROCKETT 4,592 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DAWSON 14,792 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ECTOR 132,817 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.8 1 0.8 

GAINES 16,459 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.1 0 0.0 

GLASSCOCK 1,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOWARD 33,536 0 0.0 2 6.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

IRION 1,824 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 54.8 0 0.0 

KIMBLE 4,784 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LOVING 65 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MARTIN 5,308 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MASON 3,837 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCCULLOCH 8,669 0 0.0 2 23.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MENARD 2,444 0 0.0 1 40.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MIDLAND 129,715 1 0.8 2 1.5 8 6.2 0 0.0 

PECOS 17,819 0 0.0 1 5.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REAGAN 3,121 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 32.0 0 0.0 

REEVES 11,067 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SCHLEICHER 3,193 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

STERLING 1,473 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SUTTON 4,630 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRELL 1,107 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TOM GREEN 103,750 0 0.0 6 5.8 3 2.9 0 0.0 

UPTON 3,148 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WARD 9,914 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WINKLER 6,573 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 553,302 1 0.2 14 2.5 15 2.7 1 0.2 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 98 0.4 1,663 6.6 377 1.5 80 0.3 

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
MENINGOCOCCAL 

INFECTION 
MUMPS PERTUSSIS Q FEVER, CHRONIC 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS 14,302 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BORDEN 768 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COKE 3,920 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CONCHO 3,851 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CRANE 4,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROCKETT 4,592 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DAWSON 14,792 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ECTOR 132,817 1 0.8 0 0.0 2 1.5 0 0.0 

GAINES 16,459 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GLASSCOCK 1,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOWARD 33,536 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.0 0 0.0 

IRION 1,824 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KIMBLE 4,784 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LOVING 65 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MARTIN 5,308 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MASON 3,837 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCCULLOCH 8,669 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 46.1 0 0.0 

MENARD 2,444 0 0.0 1 40.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MIDLAND 129,715 3 2.3 0 0.0 5 3.9 0 0.0 

PECOS 17,819 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REAGAN 3,121 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REEVES 11,067 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SCHLEICHER 3,193 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 250.5 0 0.0 

STERLING 1,473 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SUTTON 4,630 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRELL 1,107 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TOM GREEN 103,750 1 1.0 0 0.0 17 16.4 1 1.0 

UPTON 3,148 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WARD 9,914 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WINKLER 6,573 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 553,302 5 0.9 1 0.2 37 6.7 1 0.2 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 59 0.2 121 0.5 2,848 11.2 2 0.0 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  SALMONELLOSIS SHIGELLOSIS 
STREPTOCOCCUS,  

GROUP A 
STREPTOCOCCUS,  

GROUP B 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS 14,302 1 7.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BORDEN 768 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COKE 3,920 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 51.0 

CONCHO 3,851 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 26.0 

CRANE 4,299 1 23.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROCKETT 4,592 0 0.0 1 21.8 0 0.0 1 21.8 

DAWSON 14,792 2 13.5 2 13.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ECTOR 132,817 13 9.8 48 36.1 2 1.5 0 0.0 

GAINES 16,459 1 6.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GLASSCOCK 1,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOWARD 33,536 4 11.9 13 38.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

IRION 1,824 1 54.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KIMBLE 4,784 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LOVING 65 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MARTIN 5,308 1 18.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 18.8 

MASON 3,837 1 26.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCCULLOCH 8,669 3 34.6 1 11.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MENARD 2,444 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MIDLAND 129,715 16 12.3 84 64.8 5 3.9 4 3.1 

PECOS 17,819 3 16.8 1 5.6 0 0.0 1 5.6 

REAGAN 3,121 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REEVES 11,067 2 18.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 9.0 

SCHLEICHER 3,193 3 94.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

STERLING 1,473 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SUTTON 4,630 1 21.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRELL 1,107 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TOM GREEN 103,750 27 26.0 28 27.0 0 0.0 5 4.8 

UPTON 3,148 1 31.8 2 63.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WARD 9,914 5 50.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WINKLER 6,573 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 553,302 86 15.5 180 32.5 7 1.3 16 2.9 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 4,929 19.4 2,626 10.3 355 1.4 825 3.3 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
STREPTOCOCCUS 

PNEUMONIAE 
TAENIASIS 

VIBRIO, 
OTHER/UNSPECIFIED 

VISA 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS 14,302 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BORDEN 768 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COKE 3,920 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CONCHO 3,851 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CRANE 4,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROCKETT 4,592 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DAWSON 14,792 1 6.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ECTOR 132,817 13 9.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.8 

GAINES 16,459 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GLASSCOCK 1,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOWARD 33,536 3 8.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

IRION 1,824 2 109.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KIMBLE 4,784 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LOVING 65 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MARTIN 5,308 2 37.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MASON 3,837 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCCULLOCH 8,669 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MENARD 2,444 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MIDLAND 129,715 22 17.0 0 0.0 1 0.8 0 0.0 

PECOS 17,819 1 5.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REAGAN 3,121 1 32.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REEVES 11,067 4 36.1 1 9.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SCHLEICHER 3,193 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

STERLING 1,473 1 67.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SUTTON 4,630 1 21.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRELL 1,107 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TOM GREEN 103,750 16 15.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

UPTON 3,148 1 31.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WARD 9,914 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WINKLER 6,573 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL 
TOTALS 

553,302 68 12.3 1 0.2 1 0.2 1 0.2 

          

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 

25,373,947 1,912 7.5 1 0.0 30 0.1 10 0.0 

 
 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 9 - 2010 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  WEST NILE FEVER 
WEST NILE 

NEUROINVASIVE 
DISEASE 

COUNTY 2010 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ANDREWS 14,302 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BORDEN 768 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COKE 3,920 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CONCHO 3,851 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CRANE 4,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROCKETT 4,592 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DAWSON 14,792 1 6.8 1 6.8 

ECTOR 132,817 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GAINES 16,459 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GLASSCOCK 1,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOWARD 33,536 0 0.0 1 3.0 

IRION 1,824 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KIMBLE 4,784 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LOVING 65 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MARTIN 5,308 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MASON 3,837 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCCULLOCH 8,669 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MENARD 2,444 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MIDLAND 129,715 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PECOS 17,819 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REAGAN 3,121 0 0.0 0 0.0 

REEVES 11,067 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SCHLEICHER 3,193 0 0.0 0 0.0 

STERLING 1,473 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SUTTON 4,630 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRELL 1,107 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TOM GREEN 103,750 0 0.0 0 0.0 

UPTON 3,148 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WARD 9,914 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WINKLER 6,573 0 0.0 0 0.0 

      

REGIONAL TOTALS 553,302 1 0.2 2 0.4 

      

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,373,947 12 0.0 77 0.3 

 
 

 1 DSHS Center for Health Statistics projected 2010 Texas population data http://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/SummX.shtm accessed 
01/17/2011. 

 
 

 

http://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/SummX.shtm

